Card Changes Report

As at 28 January 13:43

Vaal Classic, Tuesday, 29 January 2019

Late Scratchings

Race Horse
8 5  Myrrh
8 11 Bank Robber
Reserve Runners
Race Horse
1 15 The Kraken
1 16 Affectioneight
Jockey Changes
Race Horse
1 12 Annatjie
Equipment Changes
Race Horse
1 4 |Land Of The Brave
1 5 Look To The Sky
2 1 Ashley Vale
3 5  Shifting Shadows
3 9 |Golden Man
3 11 Sugoi
4 9 My Boi Caloi
4 9 My Boi Caloi
7 11 Stop And Stare
8 7 ltgaan
Other Changes

C Bantam is now a qualified Jockey.

Reason
Overreached
Ineligible (Winner 24/01/2019)

Reason
Reserve Runner (Roy Magner)
Reserve Runner (Paul Matchett)

New Jockey
P Strydom

Equipment Changed

Tongue Tie On

Alumites Front On, Unshod behind
Tongue Tie On

Alumites Front On, Unshod behind
Alumites Front On, Unshod behind
Alumites Front On, Unshod behind
Blinkers On

Tongue Tie On

Alumites Front On, Unshod behind
Blinkers On

Race 1 No: 14 Winter In Ireland has changed name and is now called Atiaaf
Race 8 no 12 IDEAL DAY (formerly CORNEY AND BARROW)

General Information as at 14 January 12:20

Rainfall: Last 24 Hours: « Last 7 Days: * Report:

Irrigation: Last 24 Hours: « Last 7 Days:

Avg. Penetrometer Reading:
Track Condition:
False Rail: Zero no spur

Time
07:34
07:36

Time
13:04
13:04

Time
07:22

Time
07:15
06:20
14:05
13:04
13:04
13:04
08:56
08:56
13:04
07:12

Date
20190126
20190125

Date
20190123
20190123

Date
20190128

Date
20190128
20190126
20190127
20190123
20190123
20190123
20190127
20190127
20190123
20190127

Advised

Captured

J Janse van Vuuren Audreyb

NHA / Tony Peter
Advised
System

System

Advised

Nanam
Changed
Eleshas

Eleshas

Captured

Ashley Fortune/NHA Barnesg

Advised
Clinton Binda
Clinton Binda
Barend Botes
System

System

System
Stephen Moffatt
Stephen Moffatt
System

Dorrie Sham
Advised

NHRA

Captured
Clinton Binda
Clinton Binda
Barend Botes
Eleshas
Eleshas
Eleshas
Stephen Moffatt
Stephen Moffatt
Eleshas

Dorrie Sham
Captured
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