Card Changes Report Vaal Classic, Tuesday, 29 January 2019 As at 28 January 13:43



Late So	cratchir	ngs					
Race	Horse		Reason	Time	Date	Advised	Captured
8	5	Myrrh	Overreached	07:34	20190126	J Janse van Vuuren	Audreyb
8	11	Bank Robber	Ineligible (Winner 24/01/2019)	07:36	20190125	NHA / Tony Peter	Nanam
Reserv	e Runn	ers					
Race	Horse		Reason	Time	Date	Advised	Changed
1	15	The Kraken	Reserve Runner (Roy Magner)	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
1	16	Affectioneight	Reserve Runner (Paul Matchett)	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
Jockey Changes							
Race	Horse		New Jockey	Time	Date	Advised	Captured
1	12	Annatjie	P Strydom	07:22	20190128	Ashley Fortune/NHA	Barnesg
Equipment Changes							
Race	Horse		Equipment Changed	Time	Date	Advised	Captured
1	4	Land Of The Brave	Tongue Tie On	07:15	20190128	Clinton Binda	Clinton Binda
1	5	Look To The Sky	Alumites Front On, Unshod behind	06:20	20190126	Clinton Binda	Clinton Binda
2	1	Ashley Vale	Tongue Tie On	14:05	20190127	Barend Botes	Barend Botes
3	5	Shifting Shadows	Alumites Front On, Unshod behind	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
3	9	Golden Man	Alumites Front On, Unshod behind	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
3	11	Sugoi	Alumites Front On, Unshod behind	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
4	9	My Boi Caloi	Blinkers On	08:56	20190127	Stephen Moffatt	Stephen Moffatt
4	9	My Boi Caloi	Tongue Tie On	08:56	20190127	Stephen Moffatt	Stephen Moffatt
7	11	Stop And Stare	Alumites Front On, Unshod behind	13:04	20190123	System	Eleshas
8	7	Itqaan	Blinkers On	07:12	20190127	Dorrie Sham	Dorrie Sham
Other Changes						Advised	Captured
C Bantam is now a qualified Jockey.							
Race 1 No: 14 Winter In Ireland has changed name and is now called Atiaaf						NHRA	
Race 8 no 12 IDEAL DAY (formerly CORNEY AND BARROW)							
General Information as at 14 January 12:20							
Rainfall: Last 24 Hours: • Last 7 Days: • Report:							
Irrigation: Last 24 Hours: • Last 7 Days:							
Avg. Penetrometer Reading:							
Track Condition:							
False Rail: Zero no spur							

© COPYRIGHT 2019 NATIONAL HORSE RACING BUREAU. Use and display of this horse race data is restricted to private use. Use and display of the data or any extracts from it in any commercial context requires a licence from the NATIONAL HORSE RACING BUREAU.